1
2
Notes
3
Table of Contents
About KG Technologies ..................................................... 4
Solutions ............................................................................. 5
Manufacturing Capabilities ............................................... 6

•	 HV pre-charge relays (pre-charge circuits)
With global energy usage on the rise, along with increased energy costs,
consumers and businesses are using Distributed Generation (DG) strate-
gies to export a surplus of energy stored in electric vehicles back into the
utility grid to reduce energy usage from non-renewable energy sources.
Energy Storage Solutions
8
Part
Number
Continuous
Current (DC)
Max Switching
Voltage (DC)
Max Contact
Resistance Coil Power Certification
HFE80V-20B 20A 750V ≤5mΩ (at 20A) 3W
HFE80V-20C 20A 750V ≤5mΩ (at 20A) 3W UL 508
HFE80V-20D 20A 750V ≤5mΩ (at 20A) 1.8W
HFE80V-40 40A 750V ≤5mΩ (at 20A) 3W UL 508
HFE80V-60 60A 200V ≤1.5mΩ (at 20A) 3W UL 508
HFE80V-100B 100A 60V ≤1.5mΩ (at 20A) 3W
HFE80V-200 200A 250V ≤1mΩ (at 20A) 6W UL 508
HFE82V-20 20A 1000V ≤4.5mΩ (at 20A) 2.6W
HFE82V-40 40A 750V ≤3mΩ (at 40A) 3W
HFE82V-60 60A 750V ≤1mΩ (at 60A) 4.5W UL 60947-4-1
HVDC Contactors - Ceramic
9
HVDC Contactors - Ceramic HVDC Contactors - Ceramic
Part
Number
Continuous
Current (DC)
Max Switching
Voltage (DC)
Max Contact
Resistance Coil Power Certification
HFE82V-60B 60A 1000V ≤1mΩ (at 60A) 5.2W
HFE82V-100D 100A 750V ≤0.5mΩ (at 100A) 5.5W
HFE82V-150D 150A 750V ≤0.5mΩ (at 150A) 5.5W
HFE82V-150F 150A 750V ≤0.5mΩ (at 150A) 6W UL 60947-4-1
HFE82V-200B 200A 750V ≤0.5mΩ (at 200A) 6W
HFE82V-200D 200A 750V ≤0.5mΩ (at 200A) 5.5W
HFE82V-200W 200A 750V
Main contacts
≤0.5mΩ (at 200A)
Auxiliary contacts
≤100mΩ (at 0.5A)
6W
HFE82V-250 250A 750V ≤0.2mΩ (at 250A) 6W
HFE82V-250C 250A 1000V ≤0.5mΩ (at 250A) 6W
HFE82V-300C 300A 1000V ≤0.5mΩ (at 300A) 6W
10
HVDC Contactors - Ceramic
Part
Number
Continuous
Current (DC)
Max Switching
Voltage (DC)
Max Contact
Resistance Coil Power Certification
HFE82V-400M 400A 750V ≤0.25mΩ Typ.:
0.15mΩ(at 400A) 6W
HFE82V-600 600A 750V ≤0.15mΩ (at 600A)
50W Driving
(0.2s)
10W Holding
HFE82V-1000 1000A 1200V ≤0.2mΩ (at 1000A)
50W Driving
(0.2s)
10W Holding
HFE82P-20 20A 1500V ≤4.5mΩ (at 20A) 2.6W
TUV & CE,
UL 60947-4-1
HFE82P-60B 60A 1000V ≤1mΩ (at 60A) 5.2W UL 60947-4-1
HFE82P-200B 200A 750V ≤0.5mΩ (at 200A) 6W UL 60947-4-1
HFE82P-250 250A 750V ≤0.2mΩ (at 250A) 6W UL 60947-4-1
HFE82P-250C 250A 1000V ≤0.5mΩ (at 250A) 6W UL 60947-4-1
HFE85V-300M 300A 1000V ≤0.25mΩ (at 200A)
60W Driving
4.3W Holding
HFE85P-150 150A 1000V ≤0.3mΩ (at 150A)
26W Driving
3W Holding
TUV & CE,
UL 60947-4-1
11
HVDC Contactors - Ceramic
Part
Number
Continuous
Current (DC)
Max Switching
Voltage (DC)
Max Contact
Resistance Coil Power Certification
HFE85P-250 250A 1000V ≤0.3mΩ (at 200A)
26W Driving
3W Holding
TUV & CE,
UL 60947-4-1
HFE85P-300 300A 1000V ≤0.3mΩ (at 200A)
26W Driving
3W Holding
TUV & CE,
UL 60947-4-1
HFE88P-150 150A 1500 ≤0.3mΩ (at 150A)
50W Driving
5W Holding
TUV & CE,
UL 60947-4-1
HFE88P-250 250A 1500V ≤0.3mΩ (at 250A)
50W Driving
5W Holding
TUV & CE,
UL 60947-4-1
HFE88P-350 350A 1500V ≤0.3mΩ (at 350A)
50W Driving
5W Holding
TUV & CE,
UL 60947-4-1

HFE88P-150
HFE88P-250
HFE88P-350
14
HVDC Contactors - Epoxy
Part
Number
Continuous
Current (DC)
Max Switching
Voltage (DC)
Max Contact
Resistance
Steady State
Coil Power Certification
HFZ16V-200P 200A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (@ 200A) 3W UL 508
HFZ16V-250E 250A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (at 250A) 2W
HFZ16V-250P 250A 900V ≤0.2mΩ (@ 6Vd-
c/250A) 3W
HFZ16V-300 300A 1000V ≤0.5mΩ (at 300A) 2W UL 508
HFZ16V-300P 300A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (at 300A) 2W
HFZ16V-400 400A 750V ≤0.5mΩ (at 400A) 2W
HFZ17V-50 50A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
1mΩ)(6V,20A) 3.8W
HFZ18V-100P 100A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
1mΩ)(6V,20A) 5.8W
HFZ18V-150P 150A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
1mΩ)(6V,20A) 5.8W
HFZ20V-150P 150A 200V ≤30mΩ (typical
0.5mΩ)(6V,20A) 6W
HFZ20V-200P 200A 200V ≤30mΩ (typical
1mΩ)(6V,20A) 5.8W
15
Part
Number
Continuous
Current (DC)
Max Switching
Voltage (DC)
Max Contact
Resistance
Steady State
Coil Power Certification
HFZ16V-30 50A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
1mΩ)(6V,20A) 3.8W
HFZ16V-50 50A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
0.5mΩ)(6V,20A) 2.W UL 508
HFZ16V-50-E 50A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
0.5mΩ)(6V,20A) 6W
HFZ16V-50P 50A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
0.5mΩ)(6V,20A) 6W
HFZ16V-50P-
2SH 50A 900V ≤30mΩ (typical
0.5mΩ)(6V,20A) 6W
HFZ16V-100 100A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (@ 6Vd-
c/20A) 6W UL 508
HFZ16V-100E 100A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (@ 6Vd-
c/20A) 6W
HFZ16V-100P 100A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (@ 20A) 6W
HFZ16V-100P-
2SH 100A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (@ 20A) 6W
HFZ16V-150E 150A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (@ 150A) 2W
HFZ16V-150P 150A 900V ≤0.5mΩ (@ 150A) 2W
HVDC Contactors - Epoxy
16
Production Quality Standards
Quality Statement